019RIP 25-1/1

UNIT: ATTORNEYS
CBU CODE: 019
UNION: LOCAL 237, IBT

EFFECTIVE DATE: April 18, 2025 3.25%

RECURRING INCREMENT PAYMENT *

4/17/2025  4/17/2025 4/18/2025 4/18/2025

Years of Service| Increment Total RIP | Increment Total RIP
After 1 $2,826 $2,826 $2,918 $2,918
After 2 $822 $3,648 $849 $3,767
After 3 $682 $4,330 $704 $4,471
After 4 $609 $4,939 $629 $5,100
After 5| $1,072 $6,011 $1,107 $6,207
After 6| $1,569 $7,580 $1,620 $7,827
After 7 $668 $8,248 $690 $8,517
After 8 $852 $9,100 $880 $9,397
After 9 $551 $9,651 $569 $9,966
After 10 $936 $10,587 $966 $10,932
After 11 $233 $10,820 $241 $11,173
After 12|  $1,031 $11,851 $1,065 $12,238
After 13 $191 $12,042 $197 $12,435
After 14 $191 $12,233 $197 $12,632
After 16 $233 $12,466 $241 $12,873
After 18 $843 $13,309 $870 $13,743
After 20| $1,367 $14,676 $1,411 $15,154
TITLE
CODE TITLE
30087 Agency Attorney (all levels)
30085 Attorney at Law (all levels)
3008G Agency Attorney (all levels) **

NOTE:

* Full-time per annum and full-time per diem employees in the above titles shall be
eligible to receive the Recurring Increment Payments.
For the purposes of determing eligibility for the RIP, only service in any of the titles listed in
Article 1, Section 1 of the 2008-2010 Unit Agreement shall be deemed eligible service.
The RIP's shall be based upon years of eligible service and shall be paid in addtion to the
Longevity Differential set forth in Section 9 and the Longevity Increment set forth in Section 10.
RIP's shall be payable January 1, April 1, July 1, or October 1 subsequent to the qualifying
employee's anniversary date, subject to the rules for eligibility set forth in Appendix B of
2008-10 Unit Agreement.

** Agency Attorney (title code 3008G) will be equalized to Agency Attorney (title code 30087)
and Attorney at Law (title code 30085) effective April 18, 2023.
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